# :H \$65.00 287680

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CP Pistons, LLC		05/24/2010	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CP-Carrillo, LLC
Street Address: 1902 McGaw Avenue	
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2876809	THE CHOICE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2631279	CARRILLO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bcipdocketing@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine A. Keating

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Bellville
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Bellville/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=30574734-1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0958



# State of California **Secretary of State**

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

In the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 24 2010

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form. IMPORTANT - Read instructions before completing this form.

	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABIL		OF THING OSC OTHY	
	199821510101	CP Pistons, LLC	•	•	
	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE NECESSARY.	INFORMATION IS BEING CHANG	ED. ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY	BE ATTACHED IF	
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME ABBREVIATIONS "LLC" OR "L.L.C.")	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY," "LT	D, LIABILITY CO," OR THE	
	CP-CARRILLO, LLC				
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY V	VILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK O	NE):		
	ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	NY MEMBER(S)			
	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	ICLES OF ORGANIZATION:			
				•	
	·				
	D. OTHER MATTERS TO BE INCLUDED A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. CLIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV	THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE	A CHANGE IN THE LATEST	DATE ON WHICH THE L	
-	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:				
		MONTH	DAY	YEAR	·
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	•	•		•
	IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS I	NSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTI	ON IS MY ACT AND DEED	),
	1/2 aim / Clerk		5/24/2010		
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON		DATE		
	Barry T Calvert, Manager	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ	ED PERSON	_		
	RETURN TO:	· ·			
	NAME CP Pistons, LLC		•	Į.	
	FIRM c/o Harry Glieder				
	ADDRESS 1902 McGaw Ave	•			
	CITY/STATE Irvine, CA 92614				
	ZIP CODE		ν.	I	
	L	•		J	

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

**RECORDED: 10/31/2022** 

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0959**